
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending June 30, 2022
Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Department of Trade and Industry (DTI)

Construction Industry Authority of the Philippines (CIAP)

< not applicable >

22 007 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized

Appropriations

Adjustments(Transfer

To/From,Modification

s/Augmentations)

Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total

Allotments

6

Allotments

Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments(Reducti

ons,Modifications/Au

gmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30

13

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30
TOTAL

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

Balances

22

Unobligated

Allotments
Unreleased Appro

21 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

I. Agency Specific Budget 126,612,000.00 0.00 126,612,000.00 126,612,000.00 126,612,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0025,801,459.58 0.0035,965,931.41 0.0019,993,249.72 34,764,603.6361,767,390.99 64,844,609.0154,757,853.35 0.000.00 0.007,009,537.64

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 56,513,000.00 0.00 56,513,000.00 56,513,000.00 56,513,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0012,657,785.91 0.0015,179,188.95 0.006,422,204.35 15,983,160.0527,836,974.86 28,676,025.1422,405,364.40 0.000.00 0.005,431,610.46

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 53,870,000.00 0.00 53,870,000.00 53,870,000.00 53,870,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0012,657,785.91 0.0015,179,188.95 0.006,422,204.35 15,983,160.0527,836,974.86 26,033,025.1422,405,364.40 0.000.00 0.005,431,610.46

PS 9,426,000.00 0.00 9,426,000.00 9,426,000.00 9,426,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,534,183.90 0.004,065,000.61 0.003,242,836.90 3,311,433.756,599,184.51 2,826,815.496,554,270.65 0.000.00 0.0044,913.86

MOOE 44,444,000.00 0.00 44,444,000.00 44,444,000.00 44,444,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0010,123,602.01 0.0011,114,188.34 0.003,179,367.45 12,671,726.3021,237,790.35 23,206,209.6515,851,093.75 0.000.00 0.005,386,696.60

Administration of Personnel Benefits 100000100002000 2,643,000.00 0.00 2,643,000.00 2,643,000.00 2,643,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,643,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 2,643,000.00 0.00 2,643,000.00 2,643,000.00 2,643,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,643,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

12,069,000.00PS

0.00

12,069,000.0012,069,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,069,000.00 4,065,000.61 2,534,183.90 0.00 0.00 6,599,184.51 3,242,836.90 3,311,433.75 0.00 0.00 6,554,270.65 0.00 5,469,815.49 44,913.86 0.00

MOOE 44,444,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

44,444,000.00

0.00

0.00

44,444,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

44,444,000.00

0.00

0.00

11,114,188.34

0.00

0.00

10,123,602.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,237,790.35

0.00

0.00

3,179,367.45

0.00

0.00

12,671,726.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,851,093.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

23,206,209.65

0.00

0.00

5,386,696.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

56,513,000.00 0.00 56,513,000.00 56,513,000.00 56,513,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0012,657,785.91 0.0015,179,188.95 0.006,422,204.35 15,983,160.0527,836,974.86 28,676,025.1422,405,364.40 0.000.00 0.005,431,610.46

Operations 300000000000000 70,099,000.00 0.00 70,099,000.00 70,099,000.00 70,099,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0013,143,673.67 0.0020,786,742.46 0.0013,571,045.37 18,781,443.5833,930,416.13 36,168,583.8732,352,488.95 0.000.00 0.001,577,927.18

OO : Competitiveness of the construction industry increased 70,099,000.00 0.00 70,099,000.00 70,099,000.00 70,099,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0013,143,673.67 0.0020,786,742.46 0.0013,571,045.37 18,781,443.5833,930,416.13 36,168,583.8732,352,488.95 0.000.00 0.001,577,927.18

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT

PROGRAM
39,478,000.00 0.00 39,478,000.00 39,478,000.00 39,478,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.006,516,342.15 0.0011,579,387.28 0.007,438,342.56 10,021,271.8918,095,729.43 21,382,270.5717,459,614.45 0.000.00 0.00636,114.98

Domestic and overseas construction service promotion

and development
310100100001000 4,790,000.00 0.00 4,790,000.00 4,790,000.00 4,790,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00824,792.14 0.001,595,978.48 0.001,246,470.45 1,160,501.782,420,770.62 2,369,229.382,406,972.23 0.000.00 0.0013,798.39

PS 3,221,000.00 0.00 3,221,000.00 3,221,000.00 3,221,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00803,321.26 0.001,570,422.15 0.001,235,114.07 1,134,629.242,373,743.41 847,256.592,369,743.31 0.000.00 0.004,000.10

MOOE 1,569,000.00 0.00 1,569,000.00 1,569,000.00 1,569,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0021,470.88 0.0025,556.33 0.0011,356.38 25,872.5447,027.21 1,521,972.7937,228.92 0.000.00 0.009,798.29

Industry policy development 310100100002000 13,414,000.00 0.00 13,414,000.00 13,414,000.00 13,414,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,010,512.68 0.003,940,029.68 0.002,563,807.25 3,148,033.535,950,542.36 7,463,457.645,711,840.78 0.000.00 0.00238,701.58

PS 9,741,000.00 0.00 9,741,000.00 9,741,000.00 9,741,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,958,421.25 0.002,804,231.71 0.002,135,899.56 2,616,555.624,762,652.96 4,978,347.044,752,455.18 0.000.00 0.0010,197.78

MOOE 3,673,000.00 0.00 3,673,000.00 3,673,000.00 3,673,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0052,091.43 0.001,135,797.97 0.00427,907.69 531,477.911,187,889.40 2,485,110.60959,385.60 0.000.00 0.00228,503.80

Capacity building for human resources in the

construction industry
310100100003000 21,274,000.00 0.00 21,274,000.00 21,274,000.00 21,274,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.003,681,037.33 0.006,043,379.12 0.003,628,064.86 5,712,736.589,724,416.45 11,549,583.559,340,801.44 0.000.00 0.00383,615.01

PS 13,137,000.00 0.00 13,137,000.00 13,137,000.00 13,137,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,567,570.51 0.004,215,662.25 0.003,271,931.34 3,498,569.506,783,232.76 6,353,767.246,770,500.84 0.000.00 0.0012,731.92

MOOE 8,137,000.00 0.00 8,137,000.00 8,137,000.00 8,137,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,113,466.82 0.001,827,716.87 0.00356,133.52 2,214,167.082,941,183.69 5,195,816.312,570,300.60 0.000.00 0.00370,883.09

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY REGULATORY PROGRAM 30,621,000.00 0.00 30,621,000.00 30,621,000.00 30,621,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.006,627,331.52 0.009,207,355.18 0.006,132,702.81 8,760,171.6915,834,686.70 14,786,313.3014,892,874.50 0.000.00 0.00941,812.20

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 19/10/2022 09:43  version.FAR1.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED



Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Department of Trade and Industry (DTI)

Construction Industry Authority of the Philippines (CIAP)

< not applicable >

22 007 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized

Appropriations

Adjustments(Transfer

To/From,Modification

s/Augmentations)

Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total

Allotments

6

Allotments

Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments(Reducti

ons,Modifications/Au

gmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30

13

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30
TOTAL

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

Balances

22

Unobligated

Allotments
Unreleased Appro

21 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

Licensing, accreditation and registration of construction

contractors (domestic and overseas) and issuance of

overseas project authorization

310200100001000 16,674,000.00 0.00 16,674,000.00 16,674,000.00 16,674,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.004,524,410.43 0.005,716,313.53 0.003,296,888.38 6,108,167.8410,240,723.96 6,433,276.049,405,056.22 0.000.00 0.00835,667.74

PS 12,165,000.00 0.00 12,165,000.00 12,165,000.00 12,165,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.003,265,500.15 0.004,532,558.11 0.003,179,683.20 4,593,997.587,798,058.26 4,366,941.747,773,680.78 0.000.00 0.0024,377.48

MOOE 4,509,000.00 0.00 4,509,000.00 4,509,000.00 4,509,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,258,910.28 0.001,183,755.42 0.00117,205.18 1,514,170.262,442,665.70 2,066,334.301,631,375.44 0.000.00 0.00811,290.26

Investigation and litigation of violations on Contractors

License Law
310200100002000 6,236,000.00 0.00 6,236,000.00 6,236,000.00 6,236,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00907,404.03 0.001,102,166.58 0.00832,165.48 1,155,630.132,009,570.61 4,226,429.391,987,795.61 0.000.00 0.0021,775.00

PS 5,614,000.00 0.00 5,614,000.00 5,614,000.00 5,614,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00738,199.00 0.00989,698.06 0.00734,196.96 993,700.101,727,897.06 3,886,102.941,727,897.06 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 622,000.00 0.00 622,000.00 622,000.00 622,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00169,205.03 0.00112,468.52 0.0097,968.52 161,930.03281,673.55 340,326.45259,898.55 0.000.00 0.0021,775.00

Resolution of claims and disputes under construction

contract through arbitration and mediation
310200100003000 7,711,000.00 0.00 7,711,000.00 7,711,000.00 7,711,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,195,517.06 0.002,388,875.07 0.002,003,648.95 1,496,373.723,584,392.13 4,126,607.873,500,022.67 0.000.00 0.0084,369.46

PS 7,200,000.00 0.00 7,200,000.00 7,200,000.00 7,200,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,157,770.51 0.002,359,298.68 0.001,976,071.56 1,478,131.173,517,069.19 3,682,930.813,454,202.73 0.000.00 0.0062,866.46

MOOE 511,000.00 0.00 511,000.00 511,000.00 511,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0037,746.55 0.0029,576.39 0.0027,577.39 18,242.5567,322.94 443,677.0645,819.94 0.000.00 0.0021,503.00

Sub-Total, Operations

51,078,000.00PS

0.00

51,078,000.0051,078,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,078,000.00 16,471,870.96 10,490,782.68 0.00 0.00 26,962,653.64 12,532,896.69 14,315,583.21 0.00 0.00 26,848,479.90 0.00 24,115,346.36 114,173.74 0.00

MOOE 19,021,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,021,000.00

0.00

0.00

19,021,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,021,000.00

0.00

0.00

4,314,871.50

0.00

0.00

2,652,890.99

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,967,762.49

0.00

0.00

1,038,148.68

0.00

0.00

4,465,860.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,504,009.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,053,237.51

0.00

0.00

1,463,753.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

70,099,000.00 0.00 70,099,000.00 70,099,000.00 70,099,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0013,143,673.67 0.0020,786,742.46 0.0013,571,045.37 18,781,443.5833,930,416.13 36,168,583.8732,352,488.95 0.000.00 0.001,577,927.18

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

63,147,000.00

63,465,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

63,147,000.00

63,465,000.00

0.00

0.00

63,147,000.00

63,465,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

63,147,000.00

63,465,000.00

0.00

0.00

20,536,871.57

15,429,059.84

0.00

0.00

13,024,966.58

12,776,493.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

33,561,838.15

28,205,552.84

0.00

0.00

15,775,733.59

4,217,516.13

0.00

0.00

17,627,016.96

17,137,586.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

33,402,750.55

21,355,102.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

29,585,161.85

35,259,447.16

0.00

0.00

159,087.60

6,850,450.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

126,612,000.00 0.00 126,612,000.00 126,612,000.00 126,612,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0025,801,459.58 0.0035,965,931.41 0.0019,993,249.72 34,764,603.6361,767,390.99 64,844,609.0154,757,853.35 0.000.00 0.007,009,537.64

II. Automatic Appropriations 5,613,000.00 0.00 5,613,000.00 5,613,000.00 5,613,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00456,346.92 0.001,407,539.36 895,462.91 481,143.011,863,886.28 3,749,113.721,376,605.92 0.000.00 0.00487,280.360.00

Specific Budgets of National Government Agencies 5,613,000.00 0.00 5,613,000.00 5,613,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,613,000.00 1,407,539.36 456,346.92 0.00 0.00 1,863,886.28 895,462.91 481,143.01 0.00 1,376,605.92 0.00 3,749,113.72 487,280.36 0.000.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 5,613,000.00 0.00 5,613,000.00 5,613,000.00 5,613,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00456,346.92 0.001,407,539.36 895,462.91 481,143.011,863,886.28 3,749,113.721,376,605.92 0.000.00 0.00487,280.360.00

PS 5,613,000.00 0.00 5,613,000.00 5,613,000.00 5,613,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00456,346.92 0.001,407,539.36 895,462.91 481,143.011,863,886.28 3,749,113.721,376,605.92 0.000.00 0.00487,280.360.00

Sub-total II. Automatic Appropriations

MOOE

FinEx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00PS 0.00 0.000.000.005,613,000.00 895,462.91 481,143.011,407,539.36 1,863,886.280.000.00 487,280.365,613,000.00 3,749,113.72456,346.92 1,376,605.925,613,000.00 0.00 5,613,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

5,613,000.00 0.00 5,613,000.00 5,613,000.00 5,613,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00456,346.92 0.001,407,539.36 0.00895,462.91 481,143.011,863,886.28 3,749,113.721,376,605.92 0.000.00 0.00487,280.36

III. Special Purpose Fund 0.00 1,068,271.00 1,068,271.00 0.00 1,068,271.000.00 0.001,068,271.00 0.000.00 0.001,068,270.09 0.000.00 0.001,068,270.09 0.910.00 0.000.00 0.001,068,270.09

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 1,068,271.00 1,068,271.00 0.00 1,068,271.001,068,271.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,068,270.09 0.000.00 0.001,068,270.09 0.910.00 0.000.00 0.001,068,270.09

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 19/10/2022 09:43  version.FAR1.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED



Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Department of Trade and Industry (DTI)

Construction Industry Authority of the Philippines (CIAP)

< not applicable >

22 007 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized

Appropriations

Adjustments(Transfer

To/From,Modification

s/Augmentations)

Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total

Allotments

6

Allotments

Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments(Reducti

ons,Modifications/Au

gmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30

13

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30
TOTAL

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

Balances

22

Unobligated

Allotments
Unreleased Appro

21 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

PS 0.00 1,068,271.00 1,068,271.00 0.00 1,068,271.00 0.00 0.00 1,068,271.00 1,068,270.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,068,270.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.91 1,068,270.09 0.00

Sub-Total III. Special Purpose Fund

PS 1,068,271.001,068,271.00 0.00 1,068,271.00 0.00 0.00 1,068,271.00 1,068,270.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,068,270.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.91 1,068,270.09 0.000.00

MOOE

FinEx

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 1,068,271.00 1,068,271.00 0.00 1,068,271.000.00 0.001,068,271.00 0.000.00 0.001,068,270.09 0.000.00 0.001,068,270.09 0.910.00 0.000.00 0.001,068,270.09

IV. Reversion of the Unobligated Allotments charged against R.A.

Nos. 11465 and 11494
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 1,068,271.00 0.000.00 8,565,088.0935,245,746.64132,225,000.00 38,441,740.860.00133,293,271.00 26,257,806.50 20,888,712.63 0.000.00 68,593,723.640.00 0.00 0.00133,293,271.00 64,699,547.36 56,134,459.271,068,271.00132,225,000.00

PS 68,760,000.00 1,068,271.00 68,760,000.00 1,068,271.00 0.00 0.00 23,012,681.02 13,481,313.50 0.00 0.00 36,493,994.52 16,671,196.50 18,108,159.97 0.00 0.00 34,779,356.47 0.00 33,334,276.48 1,714,638.05 0.0069,828,271.00 69,828,271.00

MOOE 63,465,000.00 0.00 63,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,429,059.84 12,776,493.00 0.00 0.00 28,205,552.84 4,217,516.13 17,137,586.67 0.00 0.00 21,355,102.80 0.00 35,259,447.16 6,850,450.04 0.0063,465,000.00 63,465,000.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 70,099,000.00 0.00 70,099,000.00 70,099,000.00 70,099,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0013,143,673.67 0.0020,786,742.46 0.0013,571,045.37 18,781,443.5833,930,416.13 36,168,583.8732,352,488.95 0.000.00 0.001,577,927.18

Recapitulation by OO:

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY REGULATORY PROGRAM 30,621,000.00 0.00 30,621,000.00 30,621,000.00 30,621,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.006,627,331.52 0.009,207,355.18 0.006,132,702.81 8,760,171.6915,834,686.70 14,786,313.3014,892,874.50 0.000.00 0.00941,812.20

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT

PROGRAM
39,478,000.00 0.00 39,478,000.00 39,478,000.00 39,478,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.006,516,342.15 0.0011,579,387.28 0.007,438,342.56 10,021,271.8918,095,729.43 21,382,270.5717,459,614.45 0.000.00 0.00636,114.98

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
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